
Friends of Keston Common,

Ravensbourne Open Space & Padmall Wood

Activity Mornings : Apr 2024 - Jun 2024

Date Main task

Fri 05 Apr '24 Self led task: 

INNS control - Bog/ROS + Board installation at Pond 3.

Fri 12 Apr '24 i dverde led task:

Pathway and scrub clearance around gravel pit glade area.

Fri 19 Apr '24 Self led task: 

Tree popping of small gorse on Heathland + Board installation at Caesar's Well.

Fri 26 Apr '24 i dverde led task:

Activity to be confirmed.

Fri 03 May '24 Self led task: 

Bracken control - Meadow 1.

Fri 10 May '24 i dverde led task:

Bracken control - Heathland.

Fri 17 May '24 Self led task: 

Bracken control - Heathland continued + popping of small gorse.

Fri 24 May '24 i dverde led task:

Bracken control - Meadow 3.

Fri 31 May '24 Self led task: 

Bracken/scrub control - Meadow 4 / playground area.

Fri 07 Jun '24 i dverde led task:

Bracken control - Judy's Glade (Padmall Wood) + bench installation.

Fri 14 Jun '24 Self led task: 

Bracken/scrub control - Heathfield Rd car-park area.

Fri 21 Jun '24 i dverde led task:

Bracken control - Valley Mire area.

Fri 28 Jun '24 Self led task: 

General maintenance and scrub clearance as required across site.

For further information please visit our website at:

www.friendsofkestoncommon.btck.co.uk

or email us at: fokc.support@hotmail.co.uk

All Friday mornings begin at 10am. Gloves will be provided as well as essential PPE and tools, as 

required. Tasks may occasionally vary from those listed but the meeting place will always be 

Westerham Road car park for a few minutes litter picking around the area before moving to the main 

task.  Volunteers should bring their own refreshments as these will not be provided at this time.  

PLEASE NOTE: The tasks in this programme are the main task for the day and if you don't feel that 

the task is for you please do come out anyway because there are always other things that can be 

done, by anybody of any ability or age.   The main thing is that you enjoy yourself and we get things 

done that we would struggle to achieve without the help of volunteers. 


